

SECTION SF

SUSPENSION—REAR

SUSPENSION—REAR

Plate Ref.	Rootes Part Number	DESCRIPTION	No. per Veh.	REMARKS
	1206585	REAR SPRING ... ..	2	Up to B9473578
	5041120	Leaf, No. 1—Main ... ..	2	
	9199163	Bush (Front) } Spring ... ..	2	
	9199024	Bush (Rear) } eye ... ..	2	
	5038344	Clip ... } 2nd ... ..	4	
	5038346	Rubber liner } leaf ... ..	4	
	5038345	Clip ... } 5th ... ..	4	
	5038347	Rubber liner } leaf ... ..	4	
	19504081	Bolt, 1/4" UNF. x 1" } Clips ... ..	8	
	9510040	Nut, 1/4" UNF. ... } ... ..	8	
	9007004	Dowel bolt ... ..	2	
	1201482	Locating collar } Dowel ... ..	2	
	9510040	Nut, 1/4" UNF. } bolt ... ..	2	
	P.84770	Thrust button ... ..	12	
	1229930	REAR SPRING, O/S (R.H.) ... ..	1	
	1229931	REAR SPRING, O/S (L.H.) ... ..	1	
	5041120	Leaf, No. 1—Main ... ..	2	
	9199163	Bush (Front) } Spring ... ..	2	
	9199024	Bush (Rear) } eye ... ..	2	
	1229979	Clip (Front) ... ..	2	
	5038344	Clip (Rear) ... } 2nd ... ..	2	
	1229980	Rubber liner (Front) } leaf ... ..	2	
	5038346	Rubber liner (Rear) } ... ..	2	
	1229981	Clip (Front) ... } 3rd ... ..	2	
	1229982	Rubber liner (Front) } leaf ... ..	2	
	5038345	Clip (Both ends) ... } 5th ... ..	4	
	5038347	Rubber liner (Both ends) } leaf ... ..	4	
	19504081	Bolt, 1/4" UNF. x 1" } Clips ... ..	10	
	9510040	Nut, 1/4" UNF. ... } ... ..	10	
	9007004	Dowel bolt ... ..	2	
	1201842	Locating collar } Dowel ... ..	2	
	9510040	Nut, 1/4" UNF. } bolt ... ..	2	
	P.84770	Thrust button ... ..	12	
	1229929	Torque reaction rubber ... ..	2	
	5220903	SHOCK ABSORBER ... ..	2	Up to B382001618 From B382001619
	5221240	SHOCK ABSORBER ... ..	2	
		Fixings—As Alpine III, IV and V.		
	1224662	Rubber buffer ... ..	2	Mk. I Mk. II
	1236132	Rubber buffer ... ..	2	
	5200485	Washer, 5/16" spring } Buffer to ... ..	4	
	5220701	Nut, 5/16" UNF. ... } bracket ... ..	4	